Specifications
Version 20.00
Specifications
5G NR MEASUREMENT APPLICATION
Specifications
R&S®FSW3-KM320/-KM321/-KM324/-KM326/-KM327/-KM331/-KM335
R&S®FSW-K144/-K145/-K147/-K147C/-K148/-K171/-K175/-K184
R&S®FSV3-K144/-K145/-K147/-K147C/-K148/-K171/-K175/-K184

Version 20.00, November 2025
 Rohde & Schwarz 5G NR Measurement Application 21
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
5G NR measurement applications
FSWX
5G NR Release 15/16 downlink measurements R&S®FSW3-KM320 3745.3491.02
5G NR Release 15/16 uplink measurements R&S®FSW3-KM321 3743.3507.02
5G NR MIMO measurements R&S®FSW3-KM324 3747.4137.02
5G NR Release 17/18/19 measurements R&S®FSW3-KM326 3745.4130.02
O-RAN measurements R&S®FSW3-KM327 1349.1300.02
Cross-correlation for 5G NR R&S®FSW3-KM331 3747.4772.02
Beyond 5G measurements R&S®FSW3-KM335 1349.1597.02
FSW
5G NR Release 15 downlink measurements R&S®FSW-K144 1338.3606.02
5G NR Release 15 uplink measurements R&S®FSW-K145 1338.3612.02
5G NR combined EVM/SEM/ACLR measurements R&S®FSW-K147 1338.6486.02
5G NR combined multi carrier EVM/SEM/ACLR measurements R&S®FSW-K147C 1351.1355.02
5G NR Release 16 extension for uplink/downlink R&S®FSW-K148 1350.6624.02
5G NR Release 17 extension for uplink/downlink R&S®FSW-K171 1350.7108.02
O-RAN measurements R&S®FSW-K175 1353.2642.02
Beyond 5G measurements R&S®FSW-K184 1353.4151.02
R&S®FSVA3000, R&S®FSV3000
5G NR Release 15 downlink measurements R&S®FSV3-K144 1330.7219.02
5G NR Release 15 uplink measurements R&S®FSV3-K145 1330.7225.02
5G NR combined EVM/SEM/ACLR measurements R&S®FSV3-K147 1346.4250.02
5G NR combined multi carrier EVM/SEM/ACLR measurements R&S®FSV3-K147C 1346.6498.02
5G NR Release 16 extension for uplink/downlink R&S®FSV3-K148 1346.4914.02
5G NR Release 17/18 extension for uplink/downlink R&S®FSV3-K171 1346.5362.02
O-RAN measurements R&S®FSV3-K175 1346.6452.02
Beyond 5G measurements R&S®FSV3-K184 1346.6500.02
R&S®FPS
5G NR Release 15 downlink measurements R&S®FPS-K144 1321.4979.02
5G NR Release 16 extension for downlink R&S®FPS-K148 1331.3298.02
R&S®VSE